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  Klasyfikacja Generalna  

1 3 Balcerek Waldemar Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 6 WRC 3:48.96 3:52.83 3:50.85 3:46.42 15:19.06

2 8 Danys Paweł Mitsubishi Lancer 6 WRC 3:50.60 3:57.09 3:50.92 3:46.53 15:25.14 6.08

3 2 Szwankowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 6 WRC 3:55.70 3:55.95 3:47.57 3:47.71 15:26.93 7.87

4 13 Terlikowsnki Tomasz Subaru Impreza GT 6 3:54.48 3:57.82 3:51.01 3:56.93 15:40.24 21.18

5 9 Wiltowski Jerzy Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 6 3:58.49 4:00.51 3:56.34 4:00.18 15:55.52 36.46

6 300 Bartkowiak Mateusz BMW M3 E36 5 RWD BMW Open 4:00.03 4:14.43 3:55.23 3:51.33 16:01.02 41.96

7 17 Klatta Jakub Subaru Impreza 6 4:01.22 4:06.50 3:58.35 3:56.42 16:02.49 43.43

8 30 Paczkowski Maciej BMW E30 5 RWD 4:05.58 4:03.83 3:57.32 3:57.67 16:04.40 45.34

9 34 Wetula Wojciech Renault Clio III 4 4:04.66 4:00.29 3:57.10 4:03.40 16:05.45 46.39

10 303 Grabowski Paweł BMW M3 5 RWD BMW Open 4:00.71 4:12.50 3:56.34 3:56.63 16:06.18 47.12

11 305 Grabowski Jan BMW E36 M3 5 BMW Open 4:04.05 4:10.34 3:56.43 3:57.31 16:08.13 49.07

12 5 Buszkiewicz Andrzej Subaru Impreza 6 4:03.76 4:05.67 4:01.39 4:00.45 16:11.27 52.21

13 307 Brzoskowski Piotr BMW E36 M3 5 RWD BMW Open 4:13.56 4:05.93 3:58.48 3:56.44 16:14.41 55.35

14 14 Kolasiński Marcin Honda CRX 3 4:05.08 4:09.13 4:02.10 4:00.04 16:16.35 57.29

15 304 Glasse Jakub BMW M3 compact 5 RWD BMW Open 4:03.82 4:14.33 3:55.47 4:03.53 16:17.15 58.09

16 15 Kmieciak Michał Honda CRX 3 4:05.72 4:08.54 4:02.65 4:00.58 16:17.49 58.43

17 51 Całek Michał Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 6 WRC 4:08.23 4:11.69 3:59.75 4:02.68 16:22.35 1:03.29

18 301 Piątek Marcin BMW M3 GTR 5 RWD BMW Open 4:01.60 4:19.29 3:59.82 4:01.82 16:22.53 1:03.47

19 41 Piwnik Maciej Honda CRX 3 4:09.51 4:05.80 4:02.97 4:04.79 16:23.07 1:04.01

20 111 Marciniak Przemek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD S2500 4:20.51 4:03.90 4:00.85 4:01.08 16:26.34 1:07.28

21 302 Palusko Bartosz BMW M3 5 RWD 4:18.95 4:19.32 3:57.77 3:56.78 16:32.82 1:13.76

22 40 Kuciak Marcin Citroen C2 3 4:12.28 4:10.98 4:06.71 4:05.65 16:35.62 1:16.56

23 55 Siwka Damian Subaru Impreza STI 6 4:12.37 4:10.28 4:06.47 4:07.01 16:36.13 1:17.07

24 306 Kaczmarek Lech BMW E30 318ti 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:07.80 4:21.73 4:04.13 4:02.75 16:36.41 1:17.35

25 117 Żochowski Wojciech BMW 318is 4 RWD S2500 4:24.01 4:08.02 4:02.22 4:02.41 16:36.66 1:17.60

26 52 Mazurek Jakub Honda 3 S1600 4:10.10 4:12.88 4:05.94 4:08.41 16:37.33 1:18.27

27 63 Grzybkowski Michal Subaru Impreza STI 6 4:09.64 4:13.09 4:08.94 4:06.07 16:37.74 1:18.68

28 26 Janiński 2 Marcin CRX 3 S1600 4:11.38 4:14.25 4:06.69 4:06.19 16:38.51 1:19.45

29 309 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:10.16 4:23.43 4:04.76 4:01.34 16:39.69 1:20.63

30 27 Pers Patryk BMW 325 5 RWD 4:11.82 4:12.73 4:07.17 4:08.30 16:40.02 1:20.96

31 20 Zalewski Paweł Bmw e30 5 RWD S2500 4:07.40 4:10.01 4:06.35 4:18.81 16:42.57 1:23.51
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32 308 Bartołd Igor BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:07.21 4:28.71 4:05.17 4:02.76 16:43.85 1:24.79

33 329 Figiel Maciej 318ti 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:09.13 4:14.45 4:09.11 4:13.25 16:45.94 1:26.88

34 12 Korzeniewski Piotr Subaru Impreza GT 6 4:02.38 4:07.28 4:02.26 4:34.38 16:46.30 1:27.24

35 10 Rogala Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 WRC 4:04.03 4:02.69 3:57.44 4:43.46 16:47.62 1:28.56

36 22 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra 4 4:12.37 4:24.30 4:05.55 4:05.48 16:47.70 1:28.64

37 317 Puszkiel Kacper BMW 328ti 5 RWD BMW Sprint 4:11.78 4:25.76 4:05.92 4:05.09 16:48.55 1:29.49

38 48 Pisz Paweł Subaru impreza STI 6 4:19.34 4:11.80 4:10.84 4:08.99 16:50.97 1:31.91

39 310 Sawicki Łukasz BMW 318is 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:10.41 4:26.22 4:10.11 4:06.51 16:53.25 1:34.19

40 21 Krawczyński Arkadiusz Opel Astra 4 S2500 4:14.24 4:18.17 4:13.16 4:10.24 16:55.81 1:36.75

41 330 Solecki Bartłomiej BMW M3 5 RWD 4:31.00 4:14.45 4:06.25 4:05.68 16:57.38 1:38.32

42 326 Olek Michał BMW 323ti 5 RWD BMW Open 4:14.60 4:21.65 4:11.24 4:10.20 16:57.69 1:38.63

43 86 Brzeziński Jacek BMW 325 Compact 5 S2500 4:42.61 4:10.91 4:07.78 4:03.88 17:05.18 1:46.12

44 327 Kasprzak Tomasz BMW E36 V8 5 RWD BMW Open 4:16.98 4:31.92 4:08.45 4:09.27 17:06.62 1:47.56

45 105 Stragiewski Krzysztof BMW 320i 4 RWD S2500 4:28.83 4:14.22 4:11.41 4:12.48 17:06.94 1:47.88

46 67 Bartkowiak Adam subaru impreza sti 6 4:14.06 4:12.88 4:12.39 4:28.09 17:07.42 1:48.36

47 336 Bąkowski Dawid BMW E30 318is 4 BMW Hobby 4:23.57 4:20.17 4:11.63 4:12.12 17:07.49 1:48.43

48 315 Wiza Karol BMW E30 318is 4 BMW Hobby 4:15.76 4:28.23 4:14.00 4:11.71 17:09.70 1:50.64

49 18 Kleczewski Bartosz Subaru Impreza 6 4:26.40 4:20.48 4:11.47 4:12.22 17:10.57 1:51.51

50 25 Kozicki Tomasz Honda Civic 3 4:20.89 4:23.29 4:15.48 4:11.82 17:11.48 1:52.42

51 312 Bąkowski Mateusz BMW E30 318is 4 BMW Hobby 4:13.40 4:32.74 4:19.15 4:10.08 17:15.37 1:56.31

52 87 Anus Błażej BMW E36 325 5 RWD BMW Sprint 3:53.52 4:29.20 4:26.34 4:28.80 17:17.86 1:58.80

53 333 Kownacki Maciej BMW E30 5 RWD BMW Sprint 4:19.59 4:29.57 4:13.69 4:15.11 17:17.96 1:58.90

54 328 Wójcik Matusz BMW 323ti 5 RWD BMW Sprint 4:22.08 4:26.21 4:16.12 4:13.71 17:18.12 1:59.06

55 68 Koprowski Paweł Opel Kadett Gsi 4 4:18.44 4:28.60 4:19.33 4:13.04 17:19.41 2:00.35

56 318 Milewski Przemysław BMW M3 5 BMW Open 4:34.22 4:19.32 4:12.16 4:15.62 17:21.32 2:02.26

57 112 Błaszkowski Karol BMW E30 is 4 RWD S2500 4:37.49 4:20.14 4:13.84 4:12.11 17:23.58 2:04.52

58 73 Janiszewski Rafał Honda Civic 3 4:27.37 4:20.26 4:17.97 4:19.94 17:25.54 2:06.48

59 53 Garczyński Krzysztof BMW E34 6 4:24.38 4:26.07 4:12.89 4:22.76 17:26.10 2:07.04

60 72 Goliński Marek Honda CRX 3 S1600 4:20.66 4:19.87 4:27.17 4:18.57 17:26.27 2:07.21

61 23 Siwka Rafał Peugeot 306 4:29.30 4:22.43 4:16.73 4:21.09 17:29.55 2:10.49

62 59 Flis Daniel VW Golf 5 4:29.98 4:24.28 4:18.26 4:18.04 17:30.56 2:11.50

63 149 Lachtera Łukasz Honda CRX 3 4:42.30 4:19.33 4:11.93 4:17.06 17:30.62 2:11.56

64 74 Cendrowski Mariusz Fiat Seicento 2 4:31.90 4:21.82 4:19.82 4:17.97 17:31.51 2:12.45

65 311 Warlich Adam BMW M3.0 5 RWD BMW Open 4:16.66 4:31.67 4:24.95 4:19.12 17:32.40 2:13.34
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66 103 Golec Jakub KIA Picanto 2 4:38.03 4:19.53 4:18.52 4:17.57 17:33.65 2:14.59

67 319 Puchalski Wojtek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:23.56 4:34.53 4:16.07 4:20.68 17:34.84 2:15.78

68 91 Marcinowski Szymon Suzuki Swift 2 4:28.01 4:30.42 4:19.60 4:20.19 17:38.22 2:19.16

69 90 Stefankiewicz Krzysztof Honda Civic 5 4:35.94 4:22.96 4:16.34 4:23.85 17:39.09 2:20.03

70 119 Kojda Konrad BMW E30 is 4 RWD S2500 4:33.70 4:27.27 4:24.31 4:13.91 17:39.19 2:20.13

71 43 Garstecki Maciej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:25.53 4:25.77 4:20.20 4:28.59 17:40.09 2:21.03

72 47 Jakubowski Maciej Suzuki Swift 2 4:26.49 4:31.40 4:22.61 4:20.76 17:41.26 2:22.20

73 321 Pętlak Marcin BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Hobby 4:26.69 4:34.49 4:21.26 4:19.23 17:41.67 2:22.61

74 320 Przeszłowski Łukasz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Hobby 4:26.65 4:38.62 4:21.25 4:15.92 17:42.44 2:23.38

75 95 Szeszuła Antoni Ford Escort 4 4:28.23 4:24.62 4:27.55 4:23.29 17:43.69 2:24.63

76 46 Krystkowiak Maciej Subaru Impreza 6 4:31.80 4:27.03 4:22.07 4:23.18 17:44.08 2:25.02

77 169 Graczyk Dawid Peugeot 106 3 4:48.66 4:20.38 4:19.29 4:16.33 17:44.66 2:25.60

78 84 Wendland Pawel bmw e36 5 RWD S2500 4:17.50 4:15.68 4:48.32 4:23.86 17:45.36 2:26.30

79 313 Jurek Jakub BMW Compact M3 5 RWD BMW Open 4:38.59 4:19.33 4:03.41 4:44.29 17:45.62 2:26.56

80 331 Górski Darek BMW 325 ix 6 4:28.42 4:37.67 4:20.59 4:20.49 17:47.17 2:28.11

81 93 Prusaczyk Rafał BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:41.91 4:26.45 4:20.19 4:20.14 17:48.69 2:29.63

82 70 Wyrębiak Łukasz Seat Ibiza 4 4:26.79 4:32.73 4:24.44 4:27.46 17:51.42 2:32.36

83 236 Ciesielczyk Paweł Peugeot RCZ 5 4:48.40 4:18.41 4:24.11 4:20.80 17:51.72 2:32.66

84 170 Martyniak Marek Peugeot 206 3 4:51.60 4:20.59 4:20.25 4:19.94 17:52.38 2:33.32

85 64 Pluciński Michał BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:25.53 4:35.52 4:26.88 4:28.51 17:56.44 2:37.38

86 102 Kalawski Mateusz Honda Civic 3 4:42.96 4:28.17 4:23.31 4:23.41 17:57.85 2:38.79

87 101 Pluciński Mateusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:48.40 4:25.69 4:20.85 4:23.38 17:58.32 2:39.26

88 113 Milwicz Darek BMW 318is 4 S2500 4:50.68 4:26.23 4:22.85 4:20.58 18:00.34 2:41.28

89 81 Żołądkiewicz Marcin Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:44.80 4:29.67 4:22.72 4:26.11 18:03.30 2:44.24

90 122 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift GTI 2 S1400 4:56.55 4:21.99 4:22.13 4:23.00 18:03.67 2:44.61

91 54 Rudkiewicz Jędrzej Subaru Impreza 6 4:29.19 4:36.01 4:27.63 4:30.88 18:03.71 2:44.65

92 148 kołodziej piotr Honda Civic 3 S1600 4:53.50 4:26.34 4:20.31 4:23.75 18:03.90 2:44.84

93 183 Nowicki Darek Kia Picanto 1 4:50.56 4:28.40 4:15.80 4:29.69 18:04.45 2:45.39

94 106 Filipiak Konrad BMW 320 4 RWD 4:43.00 4:29.89 4:26.32 4:27.03 18:06.24 2:47.18

95 147 Janiński Marcin BMW M3 5 RWD s2500 5:03.20 4:35.50 4:14.08 4:13.79 18:06.57 2:47.51

96 166 Kałmuczak Piotr BMW E30 325i 5 5:07.26 4:21.93 4:18.66 4:19.94 18:07.79 2:48.73

97 71 Grabowski Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:33.43 4:33.15 4:30.63 4:31.55 18:08.76 2:49.70

98 121 Domagalski Tomek Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:50.97 4:28.54 4:24.33 4:25.18 18:09.02 2:49.96

99 75 Ratajczak Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 4:35.91 4:35.33 4:31.26 4:28.40 18:10.90 2:51.84
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100 128 Sudoł Robert KIA Picanto 2 4:50.88 4:29.64 4:24.62 4:26.88 18:12.02 2:52.96

101 120 Barej Mateusz BMW 318ti 4 5:09.10 4:22.27 4:21.39 4:19.90 18:12.66 2:53.60

102 135 Barbukow Aleksander Suzuki Swift GTi 2 S1400 4:59.37 4:26.25 4:22.16 4:25.15 18:12.93 2:53.87

103 83 Nykowski Maciej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:39.65 4:35.18 4:31.30 4:27.95 18:14.08 2:55.02

104 76 Białek Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:32.62 4:33.05 4:39.94 4:30.26 18:15.87 2:56.81

105 69 Kończak Wiesław Audi A3 5 4:33.80 4:43.79 4:29.73 4:30.11 18:17.43 2:58.37

106 127 Mizerkiewicz Andrzej Honda Civic 3 4:54.69 4:31.57 4:25.47 4:26.31 18:18.04 2:58.98

107 133 KALINOWSKI SEBASTIAN Renault Clio 4 4:56.90 4:25.45 4:29.00 4:27.15 18:18.50 2:59.44

108 156 Turlej Artur BMW E30 318is 4 RWD S2500 4:58.94 4:36.08 4:23.86 4:20.34 18:19.22 3:00.16

109 316 Orzeszyński Maciej BMW E36 Compact 4 RWD 4:31.69 4:51.38 4:27.31 4:30.30 18:20.68 3:01.62

110 197 Dreszer Maciej KIA Picanto 2 4:53.08 4:29.09 4:34.14 4:26.07 18:22.38 3:03.32

111 206 Kapturski Radek Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:02.61 4:25.11 4:28.03 4:27.12 18:22.87 3:03.81

112 130 Gładyszak Michał Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:35.89 4:37.77 4:34.24 4:35.27 18:23.17 3:04.11

113 143 Kołakowski Mariusz Opel Astra 4 5:00.01 4:26.50 4:28.26 4:29.14 18:23.91 3:04.85

114 66 Borzyński Damian Subaru Impreza 6 4:39.57 4:37.09 4:35.15 4:32.31 18:24.12 3:05.06

115 123 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:09.43 4:29.01 4:25.95 4:26.65 18:31.04 3:11.98

116 323 Frąckowiak Adam BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:33.58 4:52.55 4:33.20 4:34.05 18:33.38 3:14.32

117 99 Krug Dawid BMW E30 318is 4 5:05.63 4:34.33 4:31.99 4:26.23 18:38.18 3:19.12

118 98 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:57.20 4:40.64 4:29.23 4:31.38 18:38.45 3:19.39

119 332 Potoczek Maciej BMW 328ti 5 5:17.62 4:42.03 4:23.18 4:19.81 18:42.64 3:23.58

120 100 Ignyś Artur BMW E36 318ti 4 RWD 5:09.28 4:40.24 4:31.04 4:32.85 18:53.41 3:34.35

121 141 Woźniak Krzysiek Renault Megane Coupe 4 5:02.90 4:38.77 4:34.69 4:39.29 18:55.65 3:36.59

122 164 Wdowikowski Jan Honda CRX 3 5:05.73 4:44.67 4:31.31 4:35.36 18:57.07 3:38.01

123 56 Wójtowicz Jaroslaw BMW 5 4:35.96 4:52.01 4:44.72 4:46.07 18:58.76 3:39.70

124 162 Szczepaniak Maciej Ford KA 2 5:09.93 4:39.14 4:36.62 4:33.81 18:59.50 3:40.44

125 138 Ratajczak Jacek Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:18.55 4:37.29 4:34.65 4:32.04 19:02.53 3:43.47

126 137 Zawada Łukasz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:55.76 4:41.21 4:43.12 4:42.78 19:02.87 3:43.81

127 94 Postół Przemek Ford Sierra 4 RWD 5:00.52 4:45.90 4:39.01 4:39.32 19:04.75 3:45.69

128 146 Misiorny Adam Honda Civic 4 4:55.38 4:56.45 4:34.01 4:40.44 19:06.28 3:47.22

129 184 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 127 2 RWD 5:07.54 4:38.60 4:34.48 4:47.39 19:08.01 3:48.95

130 160 Buszkiewicz Henryk Peugeot 106 rallye 3 5:05.78 4:42.37 4:39.68 4:41.47 19:09.30 3:50.24

131 199 Wojciechowski Tomasz Fiat Cinquecento 2 5:06.78 4:40.73 4:41.45 4:41.28 19:10.24 3:51.18

132 182 Frankowski Jarek Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:01.84 4:35.28 4:55.31 4:38.84 19:11.27 3:52.21

133 173 Cieślak Filip Nissan Sunny 3 5:08.23 4:42.50 4:40.81 4:40.32 19:11.86 3:52.80
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134 104 Turlej Sylwester BMW E30 318is 4 RWD S2500 5:02.99 4:44.13 4:43.06 4:46.95 19:17.13 3:58.07

135 213 Sobkowiak Michał Fiat Seicento 2 5:05.75 4:46.05 4:43.65 4:44.83 19:20.28 4:01.22

136 168 Grefling Bartosz Honda Civic 3 5:10.51 4:46.01 4:40.94 4:43.52 19:20.98 4:01.92

137 150 Żywocki Marek Honda CRX 3 5:03.81 4:39.67 5:00.21 4:38.42 19:22.11 4:03.05

138 58 Wachowiak Tomasz Skoda Octavia 5 5:00.36 4:48.62 4:44.31 4:49.38 19:22.67 4:03.61

139 118 Łobodziec Michał BMW 318ti 4 RWD 5:22.50 4:45.66 4:39.16 4:38.67 19:25.99 4:06.93

140 154 Adamczewski Robert Honda Civic 3 5:12.72 4:46.34 4:41.78 4:45.37 19:26.21 4:07.15

141 108 Skoracki Arthur BMW E36 320i 4 RWD 5:29.74 4:44.55 4:39.23 4:34.62 19:28.14 4:09.08

142 208 Wisniewski Bartłomiej Fiat Cinquecento 2 5:21.66 4:39.73 4:41.78 4:46.60 19:29.77 4:10.71

143 219 Parus Krzysztof Fiat Punto 2 5:11.92 4:45.75 4:44.91 4:47.98 19:30.56 4:11.50

144 114 Bukiewicz Maciej BMW E36 318is 4 RWD 5:11.88 4:47.99 4:43.27 4:49.63 19:32.77 4:13.71

145 157 Kuratczyk Jan BMW 320i 4 RWD 5:11.90 4:47.96 4:45.23 4:48.29 19:33.38 4:14.32

146 188 Nawrot Andrzej KIA Picanto 1 5:14.44 4:45.58 4:48.37 4:45.21 19:33.60 4:14.54

147 204 Kikiewicz Krzysztof Fiat Cinquecento 2 5:28.29 4:46.42 4:39.61 4:40.94 19:35.26 4:16.20

148 207 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:13.60 4:50.08 4:47.57 4:45.84 19:37.09 4:18.03

149 201 Czechak Krzysztof Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:24.77 4:46.09 4:44.79 4:42.73 19:38.38 4:19.32

150 192 Sobkowiak Jakub BMW E30 318 4 RWD 5:32.54 4:44.39 4:41.59 4:41.36 19:39.88 4:20.82

151 187 Gola Jarosław Fiat Seicento 2 5:13.54 4:51.01 4:47.55 4:48.51 19:40.61 4:21.55

152 202 Ławski Piotr Fiat Seicento 2 5:21.57 4:45.72 4:47.54 4:45.87 19:40.70 4:21.64

153 176 Papliński Daniel Fiat 125p 3 RWD 5:28.51 4:43.24 4:44.27 4:47.27 19:43.29 4:24.23

154 215 Kufel Marcin Kia Picanto 1 5:20.48 4:44.59 4:58.73 4:49.32 19:53.12 4:34.06

155 205 Stawny Radek Fiat Seicento 2 5:25.58 4:50.24 4:49.11 4:52.23 19:57.16 4:38.10

156 189 Witczak Paweł Fiat 126p 1 5:26.63 4:52.92 4:52.71 4:50.56 20:02.82 4:43.76

157 325 Brencz Maciej BMW 318i 4 5:03.30 5:11.54 4:53.12 4:58.53 20:06.49 4:47.43

158 124 Urbański Arkadiusz Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:38.82 4:53.93 4:47.36 4:52.76 20:12.87 4:53.81

159 198 Waraczewski Krzysztof ????? 2 5:49.42 4:52.22 4:48.18 4:46.55 20:16.37 4:57.31

160 233 Kabza Jagoda Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:58.52 5:01.79 5:01.07 5:17.86 20:19.24 5:00.18

161 185 Deckert Adam Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:35.29 4:54.35 4:54.33 4:57.12 20:21.09 5:02.03

162 229 Otta Marcin Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:39.84 4:57.42 4:53.46 4:51.98 20:22.70 5:03.64

163 218 Grygiel Jakub Honda Civic 3 5:28.70 5:04.47 4:55.77 5:02.51 20:31.45 5:12.39

164 238 Dreszer Marian Kia Picanto 1 5:36.39 5:04.25 5:00.90 5:02.72 20:44.26 5:25.20

165 212 Horbaczewski Mirosław Fiat Seicento 2 5:38.88 5:06.14 5:04.26 5:11.90 21:01.18 5:42.12

166 153 Szulc Michał Honda Civic 3 5:40.10 5:10.00 5:12.21 5:06.82 21:09.13 5:50.07

167 228 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:39.45 5:08.10 5:12.70 5:09.25 21:09.50 5:50.44
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168 230 Lewandowski Jan Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:43.97 5:09.82 5:08.68 5:10.44 21:12.91 5:53.85

169 191 Kiedrowicz Jedrzej Fiat Cinquecento 2 S1400 5:34.57 5:11.45 4:48.80 5:51.69 21:26.51 6:07.45

170 177 Łażewski Krzysztof Fiat 125p 3 RWD 6:06.35 5:07.40 5:02.11 5:11.19 21:27.05 6:07.99

171 211 Kabza Martyna Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:52.66 5:26.08 5:09.99 5:05.55 21:34.28 6:15.22

172 232 Mikołajczak Anna Toyota Yaris 1 5:53.75 5:24.37 5:21.06 5:32.92 22:12.10 6:53.04

173 227 Popek Antoni Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:41.51 5:20.68 5:19.08 5:19.25 22:40.52 7:21.46

174 234 Krzeszkiewicz Kamil Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.26 5:35.42 5:29.32 5:27.34 22:47.34 7:28.28

175 172 Spychalski Mikołaj Polonez 3 RWD 5:26.37 8:53.27 4:47.22 4:45.14 23:52.00 8:32.94

176 222 Kostyk Mateusz Fiat Seicento 1 6:44.04 5:48.47 5:44.50 5:50.15 24:07.16 8:48.10

  Klasa 1  

1 183 Nowicki Darek Kia Picanto 1 4:50.56 4:28.40 4:15.80 4:29.69 18:04.45

2 75 Ratajczak Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 4:35.91 4:35.33 4:31.26 4:28.40 18:10.90 6.45

3 138 Ratajczak Jacek Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:18.55 4:37.29 4:34.65 4:32.04 19:02.53 58.08

4 137 Zawada Łukasz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:55.76 4:41.21 4:43.12 4:42.78 19:02.87 58.42

5 188 Nawrot Andrzej KIA Picanto 1 5:14.44 4:45.58 4:48.37 4:45.21 19:33.60 1:29.15

6 215 Kufel Marcin Kia Picanto 1 5:20.48 4:44.59 4:58.73 4:49.32 19:53.12 1:48.67

7 189 Witczak Paweł Fiat 126p 1 5:26.63 4:52.92 4:52.71 4:50.56 20:02.82 1:58.37

8 185 Deckert Adam Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:35.29 4:54.35 4:54.33 4:57.12 20:21.09 2:16.64

9 229 Otta Marcin Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:39.84 4:57.42 4:53.46 4:51.98 20:22.70 2:18.25

10 238 Dreszer Marian Kia Picanto 1 5:36.39 5:04.25 5:00.90 5:02.72 20:44.26 2:39.81

11 228 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:39.45 5:08.10 5:12.70 5:09.25 21:09.50 3:05.05

12 230 Lewandowski Jan Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:43.97 5:09.82 5:08.68 5:10.44 21:12.91 3:08.46

13 232 Mikołajczak Anna Toyota Yaris 1 5:53.75 5:24.37 5:21.06 5:32.92 22:12.10 4:07.65

14 227 Popek Antoni Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:41.51 5:20.68 5:19.08 5:19.25 22:40.52 4:36.07

15 234 Krzeszkiewicz Kamil Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.26 5:35.42 5:29.32 5:27.34 22:47.34 4:42.89

16 222 Kostyk Mateusz Fiat Seicento 1 6:44.04 5:48.47 5:44.50 5:50.15 24:07.16 6:02.71

  Klasa 2  

1 74 Cendrowski Mariusz Fiat Seicento 2 4:31.90 4:21.82 4:19.82 4:17.97 17:31.51
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2 103 Golec Jakub KIA Picanto 2 4:38.03 4:19.53 4:18.52 4:17.57 17:33.65 2.14

3 91 Marcinowski Szymon Suzuki Swift 2 4:28.01 4:30.42 4:19.60 4:20.19 17:38.22 6.71

4 43 Garstecki Maciej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:25.53 4:25.77 4:20.20 4:28.59 17:40.09 8.58

5 47 Jakubowski Maciej Suzuki Swift 2 4:26.49 4:31.40 4:22.61 4:20.76 17:41.26 9.75

6 81 Żołądkiewicz Marcin Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:44.80 4:29.67 4:22.72 4:26.11 18:03.30 31.79

7 122 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift GTI 2 S1400 4:56.55 4:21.99 4:22.13 4:23.00 18:03.67 32.16

8 71 Grabowski Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:33.43 4:33.15 4:30.63 4:31.55 18:08.76 37.25

9 121 Domagalski Tomek Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:50.97 4:28.54 4:24.33 4:25.18 18:09.02 37.51

10 128 Sudoł Robert KIA Picanto 2 4:50.88 4:29.64 4:24.62 4:26.88 18:12.02 40.51

11 135 Barbukow Aleksander Suzuki Swift GTi 2 S1400 4:59.37 4:26.25 4:22.16 4:25.15 18:12.93 41.42

12 83 Nykowski Maciej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:39.65 4:35.18 4:31.30 4:27.95 18:14.08 42.57

13 76 Białek Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:32.62 4:33.05 4:39.94 4:30.26 18:15.87 44.36

14 197 Dreszer Maciej KIA Picanto 2 4:53.08 4:29.09 4:34.14 4:26.07 18:22.38 50.87

15 206 Kapturski Radek Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:02.61 4:25.11 4:28.03 4:27.12 18:22.87 51.36

16 130 Gładyszak Michał Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:35.89 4:37.77 4:34.24 4:35.27 18:23.17 51.66

17 123 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:09.43 4:29.01 4:25.95 4:26.65 18:31.04 59.53

18 162 Szczepaniak Maciej Ford KA 2 5:09.93 4:39.14 4:36.62 4:33.81 18:59.50 1:27.99

19 184 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 127 2 RWD 5:07.54 4:38.60 4:34.48 4:47.39 19:08.01 1:36.50

20 199 Wojciechowski Tomasz Fiat Cinquecento 2 5:06.78 4:40.73 4:41.45 4:41.28 19:10.24 1:38.73

21 182 Frankowski Jarek Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:01.84 4:35.28 4:55.31 4:38.84 19:11.27 1:39.76

22 213 Sobkowiak Michał Fiat Seicento 2 5:05.75 4:46.05 4:43.65 4:44.83 19:20.28 1:48.77

23 208 Wisniewski Bartłomiej Fiat Cinquecento 2 5:21.66 4:39.73 4:41.78 4:46.60 19:29.77 1:58.26

24 219 Parus Krzysztof Fiat Punto 2 5:11.92 4:45.75 4:44.91 4:47.98 19:30.56 1:59.05

25 204 Kikiewicz Krzysztof Fiat Cinquecento 2 5:28.29 4:46.42 4:39.61 4:40.94 19:35.26 2:03.75

26 207 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:13.60 4:50.08 4:47.57 4:45.84 19:37.09 2:05.58

27 201 Czechak Krzysztof Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:24.77 4:46.09 4:44.79 4:42.73 19:38.38 2:06.87

28 187 Gola Jarosław Fiat Seicento 2 5:13.54 4:51.01 4:47.55 4:48.51 19:40.61 2:09.10

29 202 Ławski Piotr Fiat Seicento 2 5:21.57 4:45.72 4:47.54 4:45.87 19:40.70 2:09.19

30 205 Stawny Radek Fiat Seicento 2 5:25.58 4:50.24 4:49.11 4:52.23 19:57.16 2:25.65

31 124 Urbański Arkadiusz Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:38.82 4:53.93 4:47.36 4:52.76 20:12.87 2:41.36

32 198 Waraczewski Krzysztof ????? 2 5:49.42 4:52.22 4:48.18 4:46.55 20:16.37 2:44.86

33 233 Kabza Jagoda Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:58.52 5:01.79 5:01.07 5:17.86 20:19.24 2:47.73

34 212 Horbaczewski Mirosław Fiat Seicento 2 5:38.88 5:06.14 5:04.26 5:11.90 21:01.18 3:29.67

35 191 Kiedrowicz Jedrzej Fiat Cinquecento 2 S1400 5:34.57 5:11.45 4:48.80 5:51.69 21:26.51 3:55.00
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36 211 Kabza Martyna Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:52.66 5:26.08 5:09.99 5:05.55 21:34.28 4:02.77

  Klasa 3  

1 14 Kolasiński Marcin Honda CRX 3 4:05.08 4:09.13 4:02.10 4:00.04 16:16.35

2 15 Kmieciak Michał Honda CRX 3 4:05.72 4:08.54 4:02.65 4:00.58 16:17.49 1.14

3 41 Piwnik Maciej Honda CRX 3 4:09.51 4:05.80 4:02.97 4:04.79 16:23.07 6.72

4 40 Kuciak Marcin Citroen C2 3 4:12.28 4:10.98 4:06.71 4:05.65 16:35.62 19.27

5 52 Mazurek Jakub Honda 3 S1600 4:10.10 4:12.88 4:05.94 4:08.41 16:37.33 20.98

6 26 Janiński 2 Marcin CRX 3 S1600 4:11.38 4:14.25 4:06.69 4:06.19 16:38.51 22.16

7 25 Kozicki Tomasz Honda Civic 3 4:20.89 4:23.29 4:15.48 4:11.82 17:11.48 55.13

8 73 Janiszewski Rafał Honda Civic 3 4:27.37 4:20.26 4:17.97 4:19.94 17:25.54 1:09.19

9 72 Goliński Marek Honda CRX 3 S1600 4:20.66 4:19.87 4:27.17 4:18.57 17:26.27 1:09.92

10 149 Lachtera Łukasz Honda CRX 3 4:42.30 4:19.33 4:11.93 4:17.06 17:30.62 1:14.27

11 169 Graczyk Dawid Peugeot 106 3 4:48.66 4:20.38 4:19.29 4:16.33 17:44.66 1:28.31

12 170 Martyniak Marek Peugeot 206 3 4:51.60 4:20.59 4:20.25 4:19.94 17:52.38 1:36.03

13 102 Kalawski Mateusz Honda Civic 3 4:42.96 4:28.17 4:23.31 4:23.41 17:57.85 1:41.50

14 148 kołodziej piotr Honda Civic 3 S1600 4:53.50 4:26.34 4:20.31 4:23.75 18:03.90 1:47.55

15 127 Mizerkiewicz Andrzej Honda Civic 3 4:54.69 4:31.57 4:25.47 4:26.31 18:18.04 2:01.69

16 164 Wdowikowski Jan Honda CRX 3 5:05.73 4:44.67 4:31.31 4:35.36 18:57.07 2:40.72

17 160 Buszkiewicz Henryk Peugeot 106 rallye 3 5:05.78 4:42.37 4:39.68 4:41.47 19:09.30 2:52.95

18 173 Cieślak Filip Nissan Sunny 3 5:08.23 4:42.50 4:40.81 4:40.32 19:11.86 2:55.51

19 168 Grefling Bartosz Honda Civic 3 5:10.51 4:46.01 4:40.94 4:43.52 19:20.98 3:04.63

20 150 Żywocki Marek Honda CRX 3 5:03.81 4:39.67 5:00.21 4:38.42 19:22.11 3:05.76

21 154 Adamczewski Robert Honda Civic 3 5:12.72 4:46.34 4:41.78 4:45.37 19:26.21 3:09.86

22 176 Papliński Daniel Fiat 125p 3 RWD 5:28.51 4:43.24 4:44.27 4:47.27 19:43.29 3:26.94

23 218 Grygiel Jakub Honda Civic 3 5:28.70 5:04.47 4:55.77 5:02.51 20:31.45 4:15.10

24 153 Szulc Michał Honda Civic 3 5:40.10 5:10.00 5:12.21 5:06.82 21:09.13 4:52.78

25 177 Łażewski Krzysztof Fiat 125p 3 RWD 6:06.35 5:07.40 5:02.11 5:11.19 21:27.05 5:10.70

26 172 Spychalski Mikołaj Polonez 3 RWD 5:26.37 8:53.27 4:47.22 4:45.14 23:52.00 7:35.65
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  Klasa 4  

1 34 Wetula Wojciech Renault Clio III 4 4:04.66 4:00.29 3:57.10 4:03.40 16:05.45

2 111 Marciniak Przemek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD S2500 4:20.51 4:03.90 4:00.85 4:01.08 16:26.34 20.89

3 306 Kaczmarek Lech BMW E30 318ti 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:07.80 4:21.73 4:04.13 4:02.75 16:36.41 30.96

4 117 Żochowski Wojciech BMW 318is 4 RWD S2500 4:24.01 4:08.02 4:02.22 4:02.41 16:36.66 31.21

5 309 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:10.16 4:23.43 4:04.76 4:01.34 16:39.69 34.24

6 308 Bartołd Igor BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:07.21 4:28.71 4:05.17 4:02.76 16:43.85 38.40

7 329 Figiel Maciej 318ti 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:09.13 4:14.45 4:09.11 4:13.25 16:45.94 40.49

8 22 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra 4 4:12.37 4:24.30 4:05.55 4:05.48 16:47.70 42.25

9 310 Sawicki Łukasz BMW 318is 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:10.41 4:26.22 4:10.11 4:06.51 16:53.25 47.80

10 21 Krawczyński Arkadiusz Opel Astra 4 S2500 4:14.24 4:18.17 4:13.16 4:10.24 16:55.81 50.36

11 105 Stragiewski Krzysztof BMW 320i 4 RWD S2500 4:28.83 4:14.22 4:11.41 4:12.48 17:06.94 1:01.49

12 336 Bąkowski Dawid BMW E30 318is 4 BMW Hobby 4:23.57 4:20.17 4:11.63 4:12.12 17:07.49 1:02.04

13 315 Wiza Karol BMW E30 318is 4 BMW Hobby 4:15.76 4:28.23 4:14.00 4:11.71 17:09.70 1:04.25

14 312 Bąkowski Mateusz BMW E30 318is 4 BMW Hobby 4:13.40 4:32.74 4:19.15 4:10.08 17:15.37 1:09.92

15 68 Koprowski Paweł Opel Kadett Gsi 4 4:18.44 4:28.60 4:19.33 4:13.04 17:19.41 1:13.96

16 112 Błaszkowski Karol BMW E30 is 4 RWD S2500 4:37.49 4:20.14 4:13.84 4:12.11 17:23.58 1:18.13

17 319 Puchalski Wojtek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:23.56 4:34.53 4:16.07 4:20.68 17:34.84 1:29.39

18 119 Kojda Konrad BMW E30 is 4 RWD S2500 4:33.70 4:27.27 4:24.31 4:13.91 17:39.19 1:33.74

19 321 Pętlak Marcin BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Hobby 4:26.69 4:34.49 4:21.26 4:19.23 17:41.67 1:36.22

20 320 Przeszłowski Łukasz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Hobby 4:26.65 4:38.62 4:21.25 4:15.92 17:42.44 1:36.99

21 95 Szeszuła Antoni Ford Escort 4 4:28.23 4:24.62 4:27.55 4:23.29 17:43.69 1:38.24

22 93 Prusaczyk Rafał BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:41.91 4:26.45 4:20.19 4:20.14 17:48.69 1:43.24

23 70 Wyrębiak Łukasz Seat Ibiza 4 4:26.79 4:32.73 4:24.44 4:27.46 17:51.42 1:45.97

24 64 Pluciński Michał BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:25.53 4:35.52 4:26.88 4:28.51 17:56.44 1:50.99

25 101 Pluciński Mateusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:48.40 4:25.69 4:20.85 4:23.38 17:58.32 1:52.87

26 113 Milwicz Darek BMW 318is 4 S2500 4:50.68 4:26.23 4:22.85 4:20.58 18:00.34 1:54.89

27 106 Filipiak Konrad BMW 320 4 RWD 4:43.00 4:29.89 4:26.32 4:27.03 18:06.24 2:00.79

28 120 Barej Mateusz BMW 318ti 4 5:09.10 4:22.27 4:21.39 4:19.90 18:12.66 2:07.21

29 133 KALINOWSKI SEBASTIAN Renault Clio 4 4:56.90 4:25.45 4:29.00 4:27.15 18:18.50 2:13.05

30 156 Turlej Artur BMW E30 318is 4 RWD S2500 4:58.94 4:36.08 4:23.86 4:20.34 18:19.22 2:13.77

31 316 Orzeszyński Maciej BMW E36 Compact 4 RWD 4:31.69 4:51.38 4:27.31 4:30.30 18:20.68 2:15.23

32 143 Kołakowski Mariusz Opel Astra 4 5:00.01 4:26.50 4:28.26 4:29.14 18:23.91 2:18.46
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33 323 Frąckowiak Adam BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:33.58 4:52.55 4:33.20 4:34.05 18:33.38 2:27.93

34 99 Krug Dawid BMW E30 318is 4 5:05.63 4:34.33 4:31.99 4:26.23 18:38.18 2:32.73

35 98 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:57.20 4:40.64 4:29.23 4:31.38 18:38.45 2:33.00

36 100 Ignyś Artur BMW E36 318ti 4 RWD 5:09.28 4:40.24 4:31.04 4:32.85 18:53.41 2:47.96

37 141 Woźniak Krzysiek Renault Megane Coupe 4 5:02.90 4:38.77 4:34.69 4:39.29 18:55.65 2:50.20

38 94 Postół Przemek Ford Sierra 4 RWD 5:00.52 4:45.90 4:39.01 4:39.32 19:04.75 2:59.30

39 146 Misiorny Adam Honda Civic 4 4:55.38 4:56.45 4:34.01 4:40.44 19:06.28 3:00.83

40 104 Turlej Sylwester BMW E30 318is 4 RWD S2500 5:02.99 4:44.13 4:43.06 4:46.95 19:17.13 3:11.68

41 118 Łobodziec Michał BMW 318ti 4 RWD 5:22.50 4:45.66 4:39.16 4:38.67 19:25.99 3:20.54

42 108 Skoracki Arthur BMW E36 320i 4 RWD 5:29.74 4:44.55 4:39.23 4:34.62 19:28.14 3:22.69

43 114 Bukiewicz Maciej BMW E36 318is 4 RWD 5:11.88 4:47.99 4:43.27 4:49.63 19:32.77 3:27.32

44 157 Kuratczyk Jan BMW 320i 4 RWD 5:11.90 4:47.96 4:45.23 4:48.29 19:33.38 3:27.93

45 192 Sobkowiak Jakub BMW E30 318 4 RWD 5:32.54 4:44.39 4:41.59 4:41.36 19:39.88 3:34.43

46 325 Brencz Maciej BMW 318i 4 5:03.30 5:11.54 4:53.12 4:58.53 20:06.49 4:01.04

  Klasa 5  

1 300 Bartkowiak Mateusz BMW M3 E36 5 RWD BMW Open 4:00.03 4:14.43 3:55.23 3:51.33 16:01.02

2 30 Paczkowski Maciej BMW E30 5 RWD 4:05.58 4:03.83 3:57.32 3:57.67 16:04.40 3.38

3 303 Grabowski Paweł BMW M3 5 RWD BMW Open 4:00.71 4:12.50 3:56.34 3:56.63 16:06.18 5.16

4 305 Grabowski Jan BMW E36 M3 5 BMW Open 4:04.05 4:10.34 3:56.43 3:57.31 16:08.13 7.11

5 307 Brzoskowski Piotr BMW E36 M3 5 RWD BMW Open 4:13.56 4:05.93 3:58.48 3:56.44 16:14.41 13.39

6 304 Glasse Jakub BMW M3 compact 5 RWD BMW Open 4:03.82 4:14.33 3:55.47 4:03.53 16:17.15 16.13

7 301 Piątek Marcin BMW M3 GTR 5 RWD BMW Open 4:01.60 4:19.29 3:59.82 4:01.82 16:22.53 21.51

8 302 Palusko Bartosz BMW M3 5 RWD 4:18.95 4:19.32 3:57.77 3:56.78 16:32.82 31.80

9 27 Pers Patryk BMW 325 5 RWD 4:11.82 4:12.73 4:07.17 4:08.30 16:40.02 39.00

10 20 Zalewski Paweł Bmw e30 5 RWD S2500 4:07.40 4:10.01 4:06.35 4:18.81 16:42.57 41.55

11 317 Puszkiel Kacper BMW 328ti 5 RWD BMW Sprint 4:11.78 4:25.76 4:05.92 4:05.09 16:48.55 47.53

12 330 Solecki Bartłomiej BMW M3 5 RWD 4:31.00 4:14.45 4:06.25 4:05.68 16:57.38 56.36

13 326 Olek Michał BMW 323ti 5 RWD BMW Open 4:14.60 4:21.65 4:11.24 4:10.20 16:57.69 56.67

14 86 Brzeziński Jacek BMW 325 Compact 5 S2500 4:42.61 4:10.91 4:07.78 4:03.88 17:05.18 1:04.16

15 327 Kasprzak Tomasz BMW E36 V8 5 RWD BMW Open 4:16.98 4:31.92 4:08.45 4:09.27 17:06.62 1:05.60
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16 87 Anus Błażej BMW E36 325 5 RWD BMW Sprint 3:53.52 4:29.20 4:26.34 4:28.80 17:17.86 1:16.84

17 333 Kownacki Maciej BMW E30 5 RWD BMW Sprint 4:19.59 4:29.57 4:13.69 4:15.11 17:17.96 1:16.94

18 328 Wójcik Matusz BMW 323ti 5 RWD BMW Sprint 4:22.08 4:26.21 4:16.12 4:13.71 17:18.12 1:17.10

19 318 Milewski Przemysław BMW M3 5 BMW Open 4:34.22 4:19.32 4:12.16 4:15.62 17:21.32 1:20.30

20 59 Flis Daniel VW Golf 5 4:29.98 4:24.28 4:18.26 4:18.04 17:30.56 1:29.54

21 311 Warlich Adam BMW M3.0 5 RWD BMW Open 4:16.66 4:31.67 4:24.95 4:19.12 17:32.40 1:31.38

22 90 Stefankiewicz Krzysztof Honda Civic 5 4:35.94 4:22.96 4:16.34 4:23.85 17:39.09 1:38.07

23 84 Wendland Pawel bmw e36 5 RWD S2500 4:17.50 4:15.68 4:48.32 4:23.86 17:45.36 1:44.34

24 313 Jurek Jakub BMW Compact M3 5 RWD BMW Open 4:38.59 4:19.33 4:03.41 4:44.29 17:45.62 1:44.60

25 236 Ciesielczyk Paweł Peugeot RCZ 5 4:48.40 4:18.41 4:24.11 4:20.80 17:51.72 1:50.70

26 147 Janiński Marcin BMW M3 5 RWD s2500 5:03.20 4:35.50 4:14.08 4:13.79 18:06.57 2:05.55

27 166 Kałmuczak Piotr BMW E30 325i 5 5:07.26 4:21.93 4:18.66 4:19.94 18:07.79 2:06.77

28 69 Kończak Wiesław Audi A3 5 4:33.80 4:43.79 4:29.73 4:30.11 18:17.43 2:16.41

29 332 Potoczek Maciej BMW 328ti 5 5:17.62 4:42.03 4:23.18 4:19.81 18:42.64 2:41.62

30 56 Wójtowicz Jaroslaw BMW 5 4:35.96 4:52.01 4:44.72 4:46.07 18:58.76 2:57.74

31 58 Wachowiak Tomasz Skoda Octavia 5 5:00.36 4:48.62 4:44.31 4:49.38 19:22.67 3:21.65

  Klasa 6  

1 3 Balcerek Waldemar Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 6 WRC 3:48.96 3:52.83 3:50.85 3:46.42 15:19.06

2 8 Danys Paweł Mitsubishi Lancer 6 WRC 3:50.60 3:57.09 3:50.92 3:46.53 15:25.14 6.08

3 2 Szwankowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 6 WRC 3:55.70 3:55.95 3:47.57 3:47.71 15:26.93 7.87

4 13 Terlikowsnki Tomasz Subaru Impreza GT 6 3:54.48 3:57.82 3:51.01 3:56.93 15:40.24 21.18

5 9 Wiltowski Jerzy Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 6 3:58.49 4:00.51 3:56.34 4:00.18 15:55.52 36.46

6 17 Klatta Jakub Subaru Impreza 6 4:01.22 4:06.50 3:58.35 3:56.42 16:02.49 43.43

7 5 Buszkiewicz Andrzej Subaru Impreza 6 4:03.76 4:05.67 4:01.39 4:00.45 16:11.27 52.21

8 51 Całek Michał Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 6 WRC 4:08.23 4:11.69 3:59.75 4:02.68 16:22.35 1:03.29

9 55 Siwka Damian Subaru Impreza STI 6 4:12.37 4:10.28 4:06.47 4:07.01 16:36.13 1:17.07

10 63 Grzybkowski Michal Subaru Impreza STI 6 4:09.64 4:13.09 4:08.94 4:06.07 16:37.74 1:18.68

11 12 Korzeniewski Piotr Subaru Impreza GT 6 4:02.38 4:07.28 4:02.26 4:34.38 16:46.30 1:27.24

12 10 Rogala Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 WRC 4:04.03 4:02.69 3:57.44 4:43.46 16:47.62 1:28.56

13 48 Pisz Paweł Subaru impreza STI 6 4:19.34 4:11.80 4:10.84 4:08.99 16:50.97 1:31.91
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14 67 Bartkowiak Adam subaru impreza sti 6 4:14.06 4:12.88 4:12.39 4:28.09 17:07.42 1:48.36

15 18 Kleczewski Bartosz Subaru Impreza 6 4:26.40 4:20.48 4:11.47 4:12.22 17:10.57 1:51.51

16 53 Garczyński Krzysztof BMW E34 6 4:24.38 4:26.07 4:12.89 4:22.76 17:26.10 2:07.04

17 46 Krystkowiak Maciej Subaru Impreza 6 4:31.80 4:27.03 4:22.07 4:23.18 17:44.08 2:25.02

18 331 Górski Darek BMW 325 ix 6 4:28.42 4:37.67 4:20.59 4:20.49 17:47.17 2:28.11

19 54 Rudkiewicz Jędrzej Subaru Impreza 6 4:29.19 4:36.01 4:27.63 4:30.88 18:03.71 2:44.65

20 66 Borzyński Damian Subaru Impreza 6 4:39.57 4:37.09 4:35.15 4:32.31 18:24.12 3:05.06

  Cento-Cup A  

1 43 Garstecki Maciej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:25.53 4:25.77 4:20.20 4:28.59 17:40.09

2 71 Grabowski Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:33.43 4:33.15 4:30.63 4:31.55 18:08.76 28.67

3 121 Domagalski Tomek Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:50.97 4:28.54 4:24.33 4:25.18 18:09.02 28.93

4 83 Nykowski Maciej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:39.65 4:35.18 4:31.30 4:27.95 18:14.08 33.99

5 76 Białek Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:32.62 4:33.05 4:39.94 4:30.26 18:15.87 35.78

6 206 Kapturski Radek Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:02.61 4:25.11 4:28.03 4:27.12 18:22.87 42.78

7 123 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:09.43 4:29.01 4:25.95 4:26.65 18:31.04 50.95

8 201 Czechak Krzysztof Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:24.77 4:46.09 4:44.79 4:42.73 19:38.38 1:58.29

9 124 Urbański Arkadiusz Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:38.82 4:53.93 4:47.36 4:52.76 20:12.87 2:32.78

  Cento-Cup N  

1 81 Żołądkiewicz Marcin Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:44.80 4:29.67 4:22.72 4:26.11 18:03.30

2 130 Gładyszak Michał Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:35.89 4:37.77 4:34.24 4:35.27 18:23.17 19.87

3 182 Frankowski Jarek Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:01.84 4:35.28 4:55.31 4:38.84 19:11.27 1:07.97

4 207 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:13.60 4:50.08 4:47.57 4:45.84 19:37.09 1:33.79

5 233 Kabza Jagoda Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:58.52 5:01.79 5:01.07 5:17.86 20:19.24 2:15.94

6 211 Kabza Martyna Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:52.66 5:26.08 5:09.99 5:05.55 21:34.28 3:30.98
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  Klasyfikacja RWD  

1 300 Bartkowiak Mateusz BMW M3 E36 5 RWD BMW Open 4:00.03 4:14.43 3:55.23 3:51.33 16:01.02

2 30 Paczkowski Maciej BMW E30 5 RWD 4:05.58 4:03.83 3:57.32 3:57.67 16:04.40 3.38

3 303 Grabowski Paweł BMW M3 5 RWD BMW Open 4:00.71 4:12.50 3:56.34 3:56.63 16:06.18 5.16

4 307 Brzoskowski Piotr BMW E36 M3 5 RWD BMW Open 4:13.56 4:05.93 3:58.48 3:56.44 16:14.41 13.39

5 304 Glasse Jakub BMW M3 compact 5 RWD BMW Open 4:03.82 4:14.33 3:55.47 4:03.53 16:17.15 16.13

6 301 Piątek Marcin BMW M3 GTR 5 RWD BMW Open 4:01.60 4:19.29 3:59.82 4:01.82 16:22.53 21.51

7 111 Marciniak Przemek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD S2500 4:20.51 4:03.90 4:00.85 4:01.08 16:26.34 25.32

8 302 Palusko Bartosz BMW M3 5 RWD 4:18.95 4:19.32 3:57.77 3:56.78 16:32.82 31.80

9 306 Kaczmarek Lech BMW E30 318ti 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:07.80 4:21.73 4:04.13 4:02.75 16:36.41 35.39

10 117 Żochowski Wojciech BMW 318is 4 RWD S2500 4:24.01 4:08.02 4:02.22 4:02.41 16:36.66 35.64

11 309 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:10.16 4:23.43 4:04.76 4:01.34 16:39.69 38.67

12 27 Pers Patryk BMW 325 5 RWD 4:11.82 4:12.73 4:07.17 4:08.30 16:40.02 39.00

13 20 Zalewski Paweł Bmw e30 5 RWD S2500 4:07.40 4:10.01 4:06.35 4:18.81 16:42.57 41.55

14 308 Bartołd Igor BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:07.21 4:28.71 4:05.17 4:02.76 16:43.85 42.83

15 329 Figiel Maciej 318ti 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:09.13 4:14.45 4:09.11 4:13.25 16:45.94 44.92

16 317 Puszkiel Kacper BMW 328ti 5 RWD BMW Sprint 4:11.78 4:25.76 4:05.92 4:05.09 16:48.55 47.53

17 310 Sawicki Łukasz BMW 318is 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:10.41 4:26.22 4:10.11 4:06.51 16:53.25 52.23

18 330 Solecki Bartłomiej BMW M3 5 RWD 4:31.00 4:14.45 4:06.25 4:05.68 16:57.38 56.36

19 326 Olek Michał BMW 323ti 5 RWD BMW Open 4:14.60 4:21.65 4:11.24 4:10.20 16:57.69 56.67

20 327 Kasprzak Tomasz BMW E36 V8 5 RWD BMW Open 4:16.98 4:31.92 4:08.45 4:09.27 17:06.62 1:05.60

21 105 Stragiewski Krzysztof BMW 320i 4 RWD S2500 4:28.83 4:14.22 4:11.41 4:12.48 17:06.94 1:05.92

22 87 Anus Błażej BMW E36 325 5 RWD BMW Sprint 3:53.52 4:29.20 4:26.34 4:28.80 17:17.86 1:16.84

23 333 Kownacki Maciej BMW E30 5 RWD BMW Sprint 4:19.59 4:29.57 4:13.69 4:15.11 17:17.96 1:16.94

24 328 Wójcik Matusz BMW 323ti 5 RWD BMW Sprint 4:22.08 4:26.21 4:16.12 4:13.71 17:18.12 1:17.10

25 112 Błaszkowski Karol BMW E30 is 4 RWD S2500 4:37.49 4:20.14 4:13.84 4:12.11 17:23.58 1:22.56

26 311 Warlich Adam BMW M3.0 5 RWD BMW Open 4:16.66 4:31.67 4:24.95 4:19.12 17:32.40 1:31.38

27 319 Puchalski Wojtek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Sport 4:23.56 4:34.53 4:16.07 4:20.68 17:34.84 1:33.82

28 119 Kojda Konrad BMW E30 is 4 RWD S2500 4:33.70 4:27.27 4:24.31 4:13.91 17:39.19 1:38.17

29 321 Pętlak Marcin BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Hobby 4:26.69 4:34.49 4:21.26 4:19.23 17:41.67 1:40.65

30 320 Przeszłowski Łukasz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD BMW Hobby 4:26.65 4:38.62 4:21.25 4:15.92 17:42.44 1:41.42

31 84 Wendland Pawel bmw e36 5 RWD S2500 4:17.50 4:15.68 4:48.32 4:23.86 17:45.36 1:44.34

32 313 Jurek Jakub BMW Compact M3 5 RWD BMW Open 4:38.59 4:19.33 4:03.41 4:44.29 17:45.62 1:44.60
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33 93 Prusaczyk Rafał BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:41.91 4:26.45 4:20.19 4:20.14 17:48.69 1:47.67

34 64 Pluciński Michał BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:25.53 4:35.52 4:26.88 4:28.51 17:56.44 1:55.42

35 101 Pluciński Mateusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:48.40 4:25.69 4:20.85 4:23.38 17:58.32 1:57.30

36 106 Filipiak Konrad BMW 320 4 RWD 4:43.00 4:29.89 4:26.32 4:27.03 18:06.24 2:05.22

37 147 Janiński Marcin BMW M3 5 RWD s2500 5:03.20 4:35.50 4:14.08 4:13.79 18:06.57 2:05.55

38 156 Turlej Artur BMW E30 318is 4 RWD S2500 4:58.94 4:36.08 4:23.86 4:20.34 18:19.22 2:18.20

39 316 Orzeszyński Maciej BMW E36 Compact 4 RWD 4:31.69 4:51.38 4:27.31 4:30.30 18:20.68 2:19.66

40 323 Frąckowiak Adam BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:33.58 4:52.55 4:33.20 4:34.05 18:33.38 2:32.36

41 98 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:57.20 4:40.64 4:29.23 4:31.38 18:38.45 2:37.43

42 100 Ignyś Artur BMW E36 318ti 4 RWD 5:09.28 4:40.24 4:31.04 4:32.85 18:53.41 2:52.39

43 138 Ratajczak Jacek Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:18.55 4:37.29 4:34.65 4:32.04 19:02.53 3:01.51

44 137 Zawada Łukasz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:55.76 4:41.21 4:43.12 4:42.78 19:02.87 3:01.85

45 94 Postół Przemek Ford Sierra 4 RWD 5:00.52 4:45.90 4:39.01 4:39.32 19:04.75 3:03.73

46 184 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 127 2 RWD 5:07.54 4:38.60 4:34.48 4:47.39 19:08.01 3:06.99

47 104 Turlej Sylwester BMW E30 318is 4 RWD S2500 5:02.99 4:44.13 4:43.06 4:46.95 19:17.13 3:16.11

48 118 Łobodziec Michał BMW 318ti 4 RWD 5:22.50 4:45.66 4:39.16 4:38.67 19:25.99 3:24.97

49 108 Skoracki Arthur BMW E36 320i 4 RWD 5:29.74 4:44.55 4:39.23 4:34.62 19:28.14 3:27.12

50 114 Bukiewicz Maciej BMW E36 318is 4 RWD 5:11.88 4:47.99 4:43.27 4:49.63 19:32.77 3:31.75

51 157 Kuratczyk Jan BMW 320i 4 RWD 5:11.90 4:47.96 4:45.23 4:48.29 19:33.38 3:32.36

52 192 Sobkowiak Jakub BMW E30 318 4 RWD 5:32.54 4:44.39 4:41.59 4:41.36 19:39.88 3:38.86

53 176 Papliński Daniel Fiat 125p 3 RWD 5:28.51 4:43.24 4:44.27 4:47.27 19:43.29 3:42.27

54 185 Deckert Adam Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:35.29 4:54.35 4:54.33 4:57.12 20:21.09 4:20.07

55 229 Otta Marcin Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:39.84 4:57.42 4:53.46 4:51.98 20:22.70 4:21.68

56 228 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:39.45 5:08.10 5:12.70 5:09.25 21:09.50 5:08.48

57 230 Lewandowski Jan Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:43.97 5:09.82 5:08.68 5:10.44 21:12.91 5:11.89

58 177 Łażewski Krzysztof Fiat 125p 3 RWD 6:06.35 5:07.40 5:02.11 5:11.19 21:27.05 5:26.03

59 227 Popek Antoni Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:41.51 5:20.68 5:19.08 5:19.25 22:40.52 6:39.50

60 234 Krzeszkiewicz Kamil Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.26 5:35.42 5:29.32 5:27.34 22:47.34 6:46.32

61 172 Spychalski Mikołaj Polonez 3 RWD 5:26.37 8:53.27 4:47.22 4:45.14 23:52.00 7:50.98


